

Question 7:

Re: 4.4 Offeror's Qualifications Mandatory, page 12

(e) "Two legible samples (2 pages maximum per each sample) of housing-related articles written by personnel who would be assigned to the CMHC Standing Offer account. These samples should demonstrate, among other things, attention to detail with correct spelling and grammar."

As long as the maximum is 4 pages, is it acceptable to include, for example, 4 samples that are one page each? ...or must the samples be strictly 2 samples totally 4 pages.

Response:

The requirement is for two writing samples for each person who will be working on the contract. Each sample should be no more than two pages.

Question 8:

Location of work: Is it correct that the suppliers work offsite in their own offices, which can be located anywhere?

Response:

Person does not work at CMHC offices.